
B—l [Pt. I]

PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1948-1949
ABSTRACT of the UNAUTHORIZED EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT—continued

63

Brought forward
£ s. d. £

124,983
s.

7
d.
8

£ s. d.

CONSOLIDATED FUND—continued

Ordinary Revenue Account—continued

FOR SERVICES NOT PROVIDED
FOR—continued

Lands and Survey' Department—
Consideration payableto Gear Meat Co.,

Ltd., for transfer to the Crown of
lands comprising part of the Hutt
River bed containing8 acres 1rood ..

Cost of purchasing two cottages at
Thornton for housing workmen
employed at Rangitaiki Drainage
Works

100

200

0

0

0

0
300

98

0

19

0

1

Milk Marketing Division—

Additional freight on fodder to meet
emergency conditions

Police Department—
Ex gratia payment as compensation for

alleged damage
Refund to King-Country clubs of pro-

ceeds of the sale of liquor forfeited
for breach of Licensing Act, 1908 ..

- 100

182

0

5

0

8
282 8

j

1
Prime Minister's Department—

Office and otherexpenses : New Zealand
Consulate-General, San Francisco ..

Transfer and removal expenses of
employee of National Film Unit ..

90

115

1

17

10
7

205 19

Public Service Commission—
Grant to widow of officer in lieu of leave

on retirement 39 6

Rehabilitation Department—
Grant to widow of officer in lieu of leave

on retirement 52 18 8

State Forest Service—

Ex gratia payment to mother in respect
of her son, accidentally killed whilst
employedat Golden Downs Plantation

Expenses incurred supplying panelling
and flooring" for reconstruction of
portion of British Empire Society
Building, London

500

225

0

2

0

7
725 0 7

Carried forward 126;687 15 7
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